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Sue G. Stiger, Director
Environmental Restoration Management
EG&G Rocky Flats, Inc.
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In recent discussions between you and I as well as our staffs, various scenarios for
configuration changes to OUs have been identified, including one OU made-up solely of
groundwater, breaking out the A, B, and C series ponds from OUs 5 and 6 into either a
stand alone OU or a single THSS that would be transferred to the Industrial Area OU for

D&D.

Please provide me with proposals for each of the three scenarios that includes pros and
cons from a technical and a regulatory perspective, by December 9, 1994.

Finally, DOE is open to proposals, at any time, that could provide a better way of
accomplishing the work in a more efficient manner. It is imperative that EG&G take the
initiative to propose improvements in all aspects of the ER program whenever EG&G

identifies the opportunity. /

Jessie M. Roberson
Assistant Manager for
Environmental Restoration

cc:
M. Silverman, OOM, RFFO
A. Burlingame, EG&G

"

o

Do Tearaa

11000
11100
11200
11300
11400
11500
11600
1700 |, o/
ez !
L itk qEe

SW-A -002800



